Anticology, 10 -4 p.

CORN NA

# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

CCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: Housewife  AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Takeshi ADDRESS: Thunder	
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Takeshi ADDRESS: Thunder	
	River, B. C.
MES OF LIVING CHILDREN. Kimiko (F) 12 years. ADDRESS: 1858 E. 1	1th Ave., Van.
Setsuko (F) 5 yeers. ADDRESS: " "	nnn
ADDRESS:  I certify that the above information is true and complete and state that I have no property of any	

LIST OF LIABILITIES:

auon

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF!

None

POR DEPARTMENTAL USE

	INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.  Date Jugustay/18
Our File No. 10364  Full Name FRANKE	Date frequently of the formation of the
Registration No. 1269	Male - Female . Age Jan 20,1916
Former Address //5/	Gent 11the Ninewill .
Date Evacuated // /3	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
	ple Austanois Restante, B.C.
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife
Name of Mother de 1	Name of Husband Toresur Hosser.  Name of Father Surro, Jackare h/v
Names of Children under 1	6
	Lu dushento stut
Requested by	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information _	Hensingle -

23rd November, 1944.

### STATE PERIODS IN THE TOTAL PROPERTY.

PILE BOL

12941 and 10364

Takeshi Furusho and Minoru Barusho

CATALOGUE NO:

Uncetelogued - advertised on August 1st, 1944.

RE: 1858 East 11th Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. - Dwelling.

### CERTIFICATE OF ENCUMERANCE

Description of Property:

City of Vancouver, Lot 30, Subdivisions "C" and "D", Black 162, District Lot 264 A. Group 1, New Westminster District, Plans 1059, and 1771.

Encumbrancest

Lease and Option Agreement by Great West Life Assurance Co. to Takeshi Furusho and Minoru Furusho dated June 27th, 1940. Balance owing of \$600.58 with interest at 6% to be discharged from proceeds of sale.

Taxons

1944 taxes paid.

Vesteds

35743 and 38844.

VALUATION BY APPRAISER:

\$1,400.00

AMOUNT OF SIDE

\$1425.00

APPROVED BY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

October 5, 1944.

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY CUSTODIANS

\$1425.00

NAME OF PURCHASERS

Ralph James McKenzie.

K.W. WRIGHT

KWW/DG

Nov. Stor 1974

THE GREAT-WEST LIPE ASSURANCE COMPANY. IN ACCOUNT WITH Takeshi Purusho and Minoru Durusho re 1858 East 11th Ave.

Takeshi Purusho and Minoru Durusho re 1858 East 11th Ave.

Lot 30 Subn. "C" and "D", Block 162

D.L. 2644 - Plan 1059-1771

	and "D", Block - Plan 1059-1771	
1910 July 10 To Sale under Lease &		
Obelon werecomen.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 130.00
To Water rates adjustments	6.61	
Pire Insurance 1940 Taxes  Aug. 20 By Cash Aug. 20 By Cash Sept. 10 " " Oct. 15 " "	19.58	20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Pop. 20 "	25.60	
Jan 10 To Interest		20.00
Pab. 21 % % States and	7.00	10.00 25.00 25.00 20.00
	40.32	
July 10 " Interest	22.65	20.00
Aug. 20 To Water rates to Dec. 31st	7.00	20.00
Sept. 21 By Cash Sept. 16 9 9 Oct. 17 9 9 Roy. 18 9		20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
10/2 Jan. 10 To Interest 17 By Cash	21.05	20.00 20.00
Peb. 23 To Water rates to June 30th	7.00	20.00 10.00 10.00
June 16 " " 1 To 1942 taxes	42.00	
July 10 m Interest	18.45	20.00
aug. 12 To Water rates to Dec. 31st	7.00	
Jan. 10 To Interest Jan. 10 To Interest to June 30th		60.00
June 20 by cash	19.65	
July 10 " Interest 30 By Cash - Custodian		19.65
10/1	18.25	18.25
Jan. 10 To Interest By Cash - Custodian	18.00	
July 10 To Interest 7 By Cash - Custodian	11.15	18.00
Oct. 31 To Interest R Cost of Deed	5.00	616,73
Balance	\$1,374.63	31,374,63
Oct. 31 To Balance owing	\$ 616.73	A at Hond Of

And interest at 6% on \$600.58 to date payment is received at Head Office.

This Statement Approved by:

Takeshi FURUSHO

Minoru FURUSRO

The secondary documents will then be prepared and forwarded to the Secretary of State at Ottams, and if our recommendation is acted upon, the documents will be signed and returned.

After the documents have been registered a statement of adjustments of taxes, etc. will be prepared, including registration fees, and forwarded to you.

The tenant will then be advised that the property has been sold, subject to the existing tenancy, and the owner will then be in a position to assume exercise of this property.

Yours truly,

F. G. theers, Director.

October 14th, 1944. The Great-West Life Assurance Co., 675 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, B. C. Attention Mr. R. Satterfield Dear Sirt Re: 1858 East 11th Avenue, Vancouver, B. C. Takeshi FURUSHO and Minoru FURUSHO We wish to advise you that the property at the above-mentioned address has been sold and, as we will be liquidating the balance owing by Mr. and Mrs. FURUSHO under their Lease and Option Agreement with your Company, we would appreciate receiving from you an itemized statement showing the amount due at October 31st, 1944.

Warded to Vancouver and also have available here, at an early date, a Deed from The Great-West Life Assurance Company which should be made in favor of Takeshi ance Company which should be made in favor of Takeshi FURUSHO and Minoru FURUSHO, whose address is c/o The Custodian of Enemy Property, 675 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, B. C.

We note that the given name of Mrs. FURUSHO is spelled Minoro in the Lease and Option Agreement, but as this is incorrect we would ask you to spell her name Minoru in the new Deed.

Thanking you for your ecoperation in this

Yours very truly,

W. J. Johnston, Administration Department.

Date .. Ogtober . 74h . 1944. ...... Registration No. 02696

REAL PROPERTY MEMORANDUM

File No. 12941 8 (10364

teint Pene Cakeeni Sunusuo

Elsore Fints

Re: Catalogue No. Uncatalogued. Special sivertisement. Aug. 1, 1944.

Address: 1858 Rest 11th Avenue, Vencouver, B. C.

Legal Description:Lot 30, Subd. "C"&"D", Blk. 162,
D.L. 2644, Op.1, N.B.D., Plan 1059 & 1771.
(Dwelling)

## CITYLE AND ENCUMBRANCES.

A. Certificate of Title No. 4281-L

The Great-West Life Whereabouts: Assurance Company,

Registered owner: The Great-West Life Assurance Registered Sylvaniance Registered Registered Sylvaniance Registered Sylvaniance Registered Regis Property: Gity of Vancouver, Lot 30, Subdivisions mew and mps, I Block 162, District Lot 264A, Group 1, New Westminster

District, Plans 1059 and 1771.

B. Charges.

Registered: Mil

Vesting: Vested in Custodian. Piling 35743, 15/2/43.

Unregistered: This property was sold under a Lease and Option Agreement by the Great West Life Assurance Company to Takeshi PURUSHO and Minoru Purushi on June 27th, 1940. Balance owing at date is \$600.58 with Interest at 6% paid to July 10, 1944. Leasor available and will settle for amount owing. X

Taxos: \$42.00 (net) 1943. Pd. to Dec. 31, 1943. Water: \$7.00 (met) Pd. for 6 mos. ending Dec. 31, 1944... 7.00

Insurance: 31,600.00. Expiry date August 5, 1945.

Assessed Value: Land: 3365.00

Improvements: 3950.00

Valuation by Appraiser: \$1,400.00

Amount of Bid: \$1,425.00

Approved by Advisory Committee: October 5, 1944.

Paid as shown in attached letter:

Name of transferee as attached letter:

# ADMINISTRATION.

Tenency: Monthly tenure (state consideration & whether including or excluding Rented unfurniture or equipment) Mrs. R. C. Carls on a month-to-month besis at \$20,00 monthly.

Leasehold: (State period, consideration & unusual clauses and whether including or excluding furniture or equipment)

Memorandum compiled by:

\* I have requested Great West Life to freque a Breed. Letter 14/10/44

Particulars of those stored on the premises.

med Agent:

\*\*\*\*\*

### BALPH JAMES NoRHERER (purchaser)

In second with: The Custodies of Enery Property

## STATISHING OF ADJUSTMENTS

(As at Bornsber 3, 1944)

7.30 2.425.00 7.30 2.20 2.21 6.73 17.86	01.425.00 17.10 19.00
81,461,10	81,461.10

	STATEMENT RE SALE OF:	Pame: FU	MUSHO, Takeshi,
	Cetalogue No: Special Adv.	File No:	" Winour 12941- 10364
	Street Address: 1858 E. 11th Ave	. Reg. 02:	204 - 02698
	Legal Description: 30, Subd. "0 264A/1/1059	1771	
	Date of Sale and Adjustments	•••••••	••••••
	Sale Price		\$ 1425.00
	Real Estate Agent's Commission	\$ 71.25	
	Charge for Valuation	5.00	
	Charge for Advertising	18.60	
	Land Registry Office Transmission Pee	6.00	
	Encumbrances:		
	Unpaid vendor Mortgages	621.53	
	WALKSTER, OLANSON		
	Contracting and the contraction of the contraction		
	Adjustments:		
	Fire Insurance		2.20
	Texes		6.73
	Water		2.21
		722.58	1436.14
	Net Proceeds credited to your account		713.56
	March 16th, 1945.		
	Mr. George Peters		
	Compiled by:		
S. C. S.			

# Theoretic is his account of his contraction of

File So. 12941 6

20.00		
7.00		
60.00		
42.00		
19-65		
94.75	235.00	
18.25		
42.34		
18.00		
27.00	200.00	
	1.00	
	713-56	
102-93	\$1,240.46	
		CR \$ 837.5

June 30

S recessor 3

Junuary 12

June 12

March 10

July 30

August 24

Documber 18

December 21

## ARAL PROPERTY SINKARY

JAPANESE BANESE

STATE OF THE PARTY OF

Reg. Ro. 02698

Pile No. 10364. \* \* 12941;

Catalogus no:

Sold by Special Advantagement.

HTT ALERSS.

1858 Bast 11th Avenue, Yanoguver, B. C.

RECEIPTION:

City of Vencourer, Lot 30, Subdivisions "C" and "P", Block 162, District Lot 2642, Group 1, New Westminster District, Plane 1059 and 1771.

12.5

Segistored in the name of the Grout-Seat Life Appurance Company's

None registered.

There was an Unregistered Urban Leans and Option to Purchase, given by the Great-Rest Life Assurance Company, on June 27th, 1940, to Takenak Funtions and Minora Function in the one of \$1,000,00 - Interest payable (Life,000,00 and and 200,00 per north payable on the 10th of each and array month during the said term horoby granted. The first payable to be made on the 10th day of August, 1940.

NO - Youking Order Piled No. 19743, dated Petrusry 19th, 1943.

- \$365.00 ta - 8950.00 - 81315.00.

PERSON IN CHARLES

LASSIFICATION:

This to a 330 x 1270 Lot with a lig storey 6 room dwelling with COLD DOOR

AIMINISTRATION:

This property was leased on a nonthly basis by P. From Brack (representing the Great Stat Lafe Assurance Co.) to Mr. and Mrs. S.C. Carle, upon instructions from Singer Phillips. Consideration being \$25.00 per scatt. Mosercy, the Markels Stand objected, claiming that that rental me too high and ordered a reduction to \$15.00 per month. This reduction was protected by both the Cartel and The Great Stan Lafe Assurance Co., the result being the Sand compressed at \$25.00 per month; which enough would being the Sand Stan Great Stan Lafe Assurance Co., the result being the Sand compressed at \$25.00 per month; which enough was paid monthly by the facesce until the property was sold.

Bonts collected - \$525.00, against which were charges for Countral - \$26,25, Paparing \$37.60, Plumber - \$12.54, Reaf - \$25.00, Fixing Brain - \$2.50, Pumace Sepairs - \$45.00, Electric String -\$3.00, Bater rates - \$21.00.

To Ralph James Holomele for \$1,425,00 as at Horenber 3rd, 1944e 

Adjustments as at Sepanter 3rd, 1944, to the amount of \$2,20, cores omegawed Fire insurance Francisco, Furchaser's there of Raise - \$6,21 a \$11,24, was placed to the aredit of Einers Fullish and Takeshi Fullished Joint accounts

The following Fire Insurance Policy:Consider Fire Insurance Co., Policy So. 491753 - \$1,600.00, covers
the Ruelling, was transferred to Ralph James McKennie, lith James 1945.

OLD CHITIFICATE OF TITLE

December 20th, 1966.

Costificate of Title No. 115631-L in the name of Ralph James Nekonate.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with information on files

June 17th, 1946.

DAGAJB

COMPANY	POLICY NO.	AMOUNT	The state of the s	PIRATION	Statistical Street, were Religious and			
<b>《大学》,"我们是我们的"我们的"我们"。</b>	THE COURSE OF THE PARTY OF THE		MORTH	DAY	YEAR		PROPERTY	
Die Complete Pare - A	49293	\$1600,00	ang.	3	10	` 185 15 Ti	of S. Lith Ares, morning, S. G.	
				1				
	3-4							

THE CANADIAN FIRE INSURANCE POLICY No. 491753, for \$1600.00, covering the real property at 1858 E. 11th Avenue, Vancouver, was transferred to the new owner of this property, Mr. R. J. McKenzie, on January 11, 1945.

> The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

/ER July 2nd, 1946

LEABULTTE SHOWART July 20d, 1946 Bet Minoro FURUSEO fine. Bo. 02698 The Che perch is chose trouble the above his order The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 10364

Juny 2nd, 1946

Re: Minoru FURUSHO (Mrs. Takeshi) Registration No. 02698.

Chattels: No chattels are revealed on this file.

Specified

Articles: No Specified Articles are revealed on this file

Accounts

Receivable: On October 18, 1945 an amount of \$3.00 was credited to this

Evacuee's account, representing refund of security deposit

for light from the B. C. Electric Company.

NO OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER BELONGING TO THIS JAPANESE PERSON IS REVEALED ON FILE.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

Ellaberten